
FINANCE 489 

REVENUE and Expenditure of the Yukon Territory by Federal Government 
during the year ended June 30, 1901. 

(As given in Auditor General's Report.) 

Revenue. 

Royalty on gold 
Free miners' certificates 
Placer grants (claims) 

ii renewals 
ii relocations 

Quartz grants 
Gold dredging leases 
Hydraulic leases . 
Mining fees 
Payments in lieu of assessment 

work 
Land sales ." 
Rentals 
Survey fees 
Liquor permits 
Protest forfeitures 
Timber dues 
Hay lands * . . . . 
Sales of Government reserved and 

reverted claims 
Miscellaneous 

Total 

LESS—Loss by assay $ 1,922 
Refunds and scrip. 28,867 

Total. 

Customs, including'seizures..... 
Post office 
Fisheries and Steamboat Inspec

tion 
Telegraph Revenue 
Miscellaneous 

Total 1901. 

1901. 

592,661 
125,861 
79,300 
49,905 
45,137 
6,260 
2,650 

11,412 
30,931 

39,309 
35,640 
35,285 
3,219 

200 
12,476 
74,894 
4,057 

88,297 
4,050 

1.241,544 

30,789 

1,210,755 

630,959 
21,075 

2,682 
108,272 
20,240 

1,993,983 

Expenditure. 

Customs— 
Salaries and Contingencies 
Refunds of Revenue 
Refunds and Expenses of Seiz 

ures 

Interior— 
, Salaries and Contingencies 

Boundary Survey (Cap.) 
Surveys (Cap.) 

Justice— 
Salaries and living allowances of 

Officials, maintenance of pris
oners, &c 

Salaries of Judges and Police 
Magistrates 

Marine and Fisheries— 
Fisheries 
Steamboat Inspection 

Militia 
Mounted Police 
Post Office 
Public Works (Cap.) -

Public Buildings 
Telegraph Lines— 

Quesnelle to Atlin 
D a w s o n to International 

Boundary 
Trails, Roads and Bridges... 
Transportation— 

P u b l i c Works (Consolidated 
Fund)— 

Telegraph Lines-Maintenance-
Bennett—Daws-on 
Quesnelle—Atlin 

Dom. Buildings—Maintenance. 
Lewes and Yukon Rivers—Im

provements 

Railways and Cana l s -
Surveys iri Klondyke 

Total Expenditure 

1901. 

24,433 
1,823 

4,292 

30,548 

274,954 
13,943 
30,864 

319,761 

66,421 

8,367 

74,788 

1,160 
900 

2,060 
14,321 

498,825 
116,915 

81,277 

234,961 

12,642 
46,007 
11,177 

386,064 

84,537 
27,396 
46,477 

57,166 

215,576 

12,227 

1,671,085 


