## FINANCE

ξóπ'

## **REVENUE** and Expenditure of the Yukon Territory by Federal Government during the year ended June 30, 1901.

(	As given	in	Auditor	General's Report.	١.
- 14	LO SAVOI		TTUULUUI	General S Lucport	.,

Revenue.	1901.	Expenditure.	1901.
			\$
Royalty on gold	592,661	Customs	
Free miners' certificates	$125,861 \\ 79,300$	Salaries and Contingencies	24,433
Placer grants (claims)	49,905	Refunds of Revenue Refunds and Expenses of Seiz-	1,823
" relocations	45,137	ures	4,292
Quartz grants	6,260		
Gold dredging leases	2,650 11 412	Interior—	30,548
Mining fees	30,931	Salaries and Contingencies	274,954
Payments in lieu of assessment		Boundary Survey (Cap.)	13,943
work Land sales	39,309 35,640	Surveys (Cap.)	30,864
Rentals	35,285		319,761
Survey fees	3,219	Justice-	.,
Liquor permits Protest forfeitures	$200 \\ 12,476$	Salaries and living allowances of Officials, maintenance of pris-	
Timber dues	74,894	oners, &c.	66,421
Hay lands	4,057	Salaries of Judges and Police	
Sales of Government reserved and reverted claims	88,297	Magistrates	8,367
Miscellaneous.	4,050	-	74,788
		Marine and Fisheries—	
Total	1,241,544	Fisheries	1,160 900
Less-Loss by assay\$ 1,922		Steamboat Inspection	
Refunds and scrip. 28,867	80 700	<b>A</b> <i>f</i> (1), (	2,060
	30,789	Militia. Mounted Police	14,321 498,825
Total	1,210,755	Post Office.	116,915
Createring in the line in the		Public Works (Cap.)	01.055
Customs, including seizures., Post office	630,959 21,075	Public Buildings Telegraph Lines—	81,277
Fisheries and Steamboat Inspec-		Quesnelle to Atlin	234,961
Tolograph Bourse	2,682	Dawson to International	10.040
Telegraph Revenue Miscellaneous	$108,272 \\ 20,240$	Boundary Trails, Roads and Bridges	12,642 46,007
		Transportation-	11,177
			386,064
		Public Works (Consolidated	000,004
		Fund)	
		Telegraph Lines-Maintenance- Bennett-Dawson	84,537
	о К	Quesnelle—Atlin	27,396
		Dom. Buildings-Maintenance.	46,477
		Lewes and Yukon Rivers—Im- provements	57,166
		provements	
·		Railways and Canals-	215,576
		Surveys in Klondyke	12,227
Total 1901	1,993,983	Total Expenditure	1,671,085